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DOSS SoundBox Wireless Speaker
USB Type-C Charging Cable
User Manual

1.            : Touch to switch among Bluetooth, TF card, and Aux in mode.
2.            : In Bluetooth mode/ TF card mode, touch to skip backward.
3.            : Play/ Pause and handset bu�on.
• In Bluetooth mode, touch to answer/ end a call. Touch for 3s to reject a call.
• Speak into the built-in mic located on the front part of the speaker.
• In Bluetooth mode, touch to play/ pause music. Touch for 5s to disconnect with
   your device.
• In TF card mode, touch to play/ pause music.
4.            : In Bluetooth mode/ TF card mode, touch to skip forward.

5.                : Volume control bu�on.
• Clockwise rota�on to turn up.
• Counterclockwise rota�on to turn down.
6.                : Long press to turn on/ off.
7.                : Play via 3.5mm Auxiliary cable (not included). In AUX in mode, audio 
playback can only be controlled via your device.
8.                : Play via TF card. TF card audio format: MP3, WMA, FLAC (Max 
capacity 32G, format to FAT32 or FAT)/ play in download order.
9.                : Type-C charge port.
10               : Charging indicator. 

1. Place the speaker and your device within one meter.

2. Turn on the speaker. The center indicator on the top flashes blue. 

3. Turn on Bluetooth on your device, and select DOSS SoundBox on the Bluetooth 

list.

4. Once paired, there’s a prompt tone and the top center indicator will change to 

steady blue. If the pairing fails, please repeat steps 1 through 3 again.

• Hold              for 5s can disconnect DOSS SoundBox with your device.. 

You are able to connect the speaker to Echo Dot via Bluetooth/ Auxiliary.
1. Download Alexa app and get the Dot connected to your home Wi-Fi network.
2. Keep DOSS SoundBox in pairing status (Press             for 5s to keep it in pairing 
status if it’s already paired with your device).      
3. Run the Alexa app, tap MENU and then tap SETTINGS. 
4. Tap the Echo Dot in the Alexa app and then tap BLUETOOTH.  
5. Select DOSS SoundBox in Bluetooth list. If it doesn’t appear in the list, hold          
               for 5s and try to reconnect.  

2. Specifica�ons

3. Indicators 

4. Pairing DOSS SoundBox with Your Device 

5. Connect DOSS SoundBox to Echo Dot 

Top Center indicato

Flashing blue

Steady blue

Steady red

Steady Green

Steady red

Steady green

Bluetooth pairing

Bluetooth connected

Aux in mode

TF card mode

Charging

Fully charged
Charging indicator

POWER

POWER
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Ba�ery

S�ll Got A Problem?

Warning

Output power: 6W x 2
Driver unit: 1.5 inch driver x 2 + 2.6 inch passive radiator
Frequency response: 100Hz-18kHz
Signal to noise ra�o: >=55dB
Unit weight: 560 g
Unit dimension: 6.6 x 2.7 x 2.9 inch
Bluetooth range: 10 meters/ 33�
Warranty: One-year limited  

Product Specifica�ons 

Type: Li-ion 3.7V          2200mAh  
lnput: 5V         1A
Charging �me: 3 hours 
Playback �me: up to 20 hours (at 50% volume)
• Fully charge the speaker before ini�al use.
• If the speaker beeps every few seconds, please recharge it for 2-3 hours.
• The speaker has a ba�ery saver mode where it will auto power off without 
audio inputs for 15 minutes. To remove the func�on, please contact 
<support@dossav.com> for support.

DO NOT drop, hit or shake the speaker.
DO NOT disassemble, repair or modify the speaker by yourself.
DO NOT use cleaning products that contain benzene, solvents or alcohol.
DO NOT expose the speaker to excessive heat or direct sunlight for a long �me.
DO NOT store the speaker in a place with humidity or dust.
DO NOT place heavy objects on top of the speaker.
DO NOT use the speaker near a microwave oven or wireless LAN products.

Please feel free to contact our support team at <support@dossav.com> 

FCC Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class 
B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed 
to provide reasonable protec�on against harmful interference in a residen�al 
installa�on. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruc�ons, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communica�ons. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a par�cular installa�on. If this 
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television recep�on, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separa�on between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which 
the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Cau�on: Any changes or modifica�ons to this device not explicitly approved by 
manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment.This device 
complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Opera�on is subject to the following 
two condi�ons:
 (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must 
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired opera�on.

RF Exposure Informa�on
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. 
The device can be used in portable exposure condi�on without restric�on.

1. Pake�nhalt
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DOSS SoundBox Drahtloser Lautsprecher
USB-Typ-C-Ladekabel
Benutzerhandbuch

2. Produktübersicht

POWER

Sie können den Lautsprecher über Bluetooth/Auxiliary mit Echo Dot verbinden.
1. Laden Sie die Alexa-App herunter und verbinden Sie den Dot mit Ihrem 
Wi-Fi-Heimnetzwerk.
2. Lassen Sie die DOSS SoundBox im Kopplungsstatus (Drücken Sie               für 5 
Sekunden, um sie im Kopplungsstatus zu halten, wenn sie bereits mit Ihrem Gerät 
gekoppelt ist).      
3. Führen Sie die Alexa-App aus, �ppen Sie auf MENÜ und dann auf 
EINSTELLUNGEN.. 
4.Tippen Sie auf den Echo Dot in der Alexa-App und dann auf BLUETOOTH.  
5.Wählen Sie DOSS SoundBox in der Bluetooth-Liste aus. Wenn es nicht in der 
Liste erscheint, halten Sie            5 Sekunden lang gedrückt und versuchen Sie, die 
Verbindung wiederherzustellen. 

5. Verbinden Sie die DOSS SoundBox mit Echo Dot

Ba�erie

Haben Sie noch ein Problem?

Warnung

Ausgangsleistung: 6W x 2
Treibereinheit: 1,5-Zoll-Lautsprecher x 2 + 2,6-Zoll-Passivradiator
Frequenzgang: 100Hz-18kHz
Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis: >=55dB
Gewicht des Geräts: 560 g
Abmessungen des Geräts: 16.76 x 6.86 x 7.37 cm
Bluetooth-Reichweite: 10 Meter/ 33�
Garan�e: Ein Jahr eingeschränkt 

Produkt-Spezifika�onen 

Type: Li-ion 3.7V          2200mAh  
Stromanschluss: 5V         1A
Aufladezeit: 3 Stunden 
Wiedergabedauer: bis zu 20 Stunden (bei 50% Lautstärke)
• Laden Sie den Lautsprecher vor der ersten Verwendung vollständig auf. 
• Wenn der Lautsprecher alle paar Sekunden piept, laden Sie ihn bi�e 2-3 
Stunden lang auf.
• Der Lautsprecher verfügt über einen Ba�eriesparmodus, bei dem er sich ohne 
Audioeingang 15 Minuten lang automa�sch ausschaltet. Um diese Funk�on zu 
deak�vieren, wenden Sie sich bi�e an <support_de@dossav.com> für 
Unterstützung.

Lassen Sie den Lautsprecher NICHT fallen, schlagen oder schü�eln Sie ihn nicht.
Demon�eren, reparieren oder modifizieren Sie den Lautsprecher NICHT selbst.
Verwenden Sie KEINE Reinigungsmi�el, die Benzol, Lösungsmi�el oder Alkohol 
enthalten.
Setzen Sie den Lautsprecher NICHT über einen längeren Zeitraum übermäßiger 
Hitze oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung aus.
Lagern Sie den Lautsprecher NICHT an einem Ort mit Feuch�gkeit oder Staub.
Stellen Sie KEINE schweren Gegenstände auf den Lautsprecher.
Verwenden Sie den Lautsprecher NICHT in der Nähe eines Mikrowellenofens 
oder drahtloser LAN-Produkte.

Bi�e zögern Sie nicht, unser Support-Team unter <support_de@dossav.com> 
zu kontak�eren.
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1. Contenuto della confezione
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DOSS SoundBox Cassa Wireless
Cavo USB C
Manuale utente

1.            : Toccare per passare tra le modalità Bluetooth, Schede di Memoria e 
Aux in.
2.            : In modalità Bluetooth/Schede di Memoria, toccare per saltare 
all'indietro.
3.            : Pulsan� di riproduzione/pausa e microfono
• In modalità Bluetooth, toccare per rispondere/terminare una chiamata. Toccare 
per 3s per rifiutare una chiamata.
• Parli nel microfono incorporato nella parte anteriore dell'altoparlante.
• In modalità Bluetooth, toccare per riprodurre/pausare la musica. Tocca per 5s 
per disconne�ersi con il tuo disposi�vo.
   In modalità Schede di Memoria, toccare per riprodurre/me�ere in pausa la 
musica.
 4.          : In modalità Bluetooth/Schede di Memoria, toccare per saltare in avan�.

5.                : Pulsante di controllo del volume.
• In senso orario per salire.
• In senso an�orario per abbassare.
6.                : Premere e tenere premuto per accendere/spegnere.
7.                : Riproduce a�raverso un cavo ausiliario da 3,5 mm (non incluso). In 
modalità AUX in, la riproduzione audio può essere controllata solo a�raverso il 
disposi�vo.
8.                : Riproduce tramite Schede di Memoria. TF card formato audio: MP3, 
WMA, FLAC (capacità massima 32G, formato FAT32 o FAT)/ giocare in ordine di 
download.
9.                : Porto di USB C.
10               : Indicatore di carica. 

1. Collocare l'altoparlante e il disposi�vo entro 1 metro l'uno dall'altro.

2. Accendere l'altoparlante. L'indicatore centrale sulla parte superiore lampeggia 

in blu

3. A�vate il Bluetooth sul vostro disposi�vo e selezionate DOSS SoundBox 

dall'elenco Bluetooth.

4. Una volta accoppiato, ci sarà un tono di avviso e l'indicatore centrale superiore 

diventerà blu fisso. Se l'accoppiamento non riesce, tornare di nuovo al punto 1 a 

3.

•Tieni premuto               per 5 secondi per disconne�ere DOSS SoundBox dal tuo 

disposi�vo.

2. Panoramica del prodo�o

4. Accoppiamento del DOSS SoundBox con il suo disposi�vo 

3. Indicatori 

Indicatore superiore 
          centrale

Blu lampeggiante

Blu fissa

Rossa fissa

Verde fissa

Rossa fissa

Verde fissa

Abbinamento Bluetooth

Bluetooth abbinato

Modalità AUX

Modalità Schede di Memoria

In carica

Carica completa
Indicatore di carica

POWER

POWER

1. Contenu de l'emballage
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DOSS SoundBox Enceinte Bluetooth Sans Fil
Câble de Charge USB Type-C
Manuel d'U�lisa�on

1.            : Touchez pour basculer entre les modes Bluetooth, Carte TF et Aux in.
2.            : En mode Bluetooth/Carte TF, touchez pour passer en arrière.
3.            : Bouton de Lecture/Pause et de Combiné
• En mode Bluetooth, touchez pour répondre/terminer un appel. Touchez 
pendant 3 secondes pour rejeter un appel.
• Parlez dans le micro intégré situé à l'avant du haut-parleur.
• En mode Bluetooth, touchez pour lire ou me�re en pause la musique. Touchez 
pendant 5 secondes pour vous déconnecter de votre appareil.
• En mode carte TF, touchez pour lire/ me�re en pause la musique.
4.            : En mode Bluetooth/Carte TF, touchez pour passer à l'étape suivante.

5.                : Bouton de contrôle du volume.
• Rota�on dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre pour augmenter.
• Rota�on dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre pour baisser.
6.                : Appuyez longuement pour Allumer/Éteindre.
7.                : Lecture via un câble auxiliaire de 3.5 mm (non inclus). En mode AUX 
in, la lecture audio ne peut être contrôlée que par votre appareil.
8.                : Lecture via la carte TF. Format audio de la carte TF : MP3, WMA, FLAC 
(capacité maximale de 32G, format FAT32 ou FAT) / lecture dans l'ordre de 
téléchargement.
9.                : Port de charge Type-C.
10               : Indicateur de charge 

1. Placez le haut-parleur et votre appareil à moins d'un mètre.

2. allumez l'enceinte. L'indicateur central sur le dessus clignote en bleu. 

Ac�vez la fonc�on Bluetooth sur votre appareil et sélec�onnez le SoundBox DOSS 

dans la liste Bluetooth.

3. Ac�vez la fonc�on Bluetooth sur votre appareil et sélec�onnez le DOSS 

SoundBox dans la liste Bluetooth.

4. Une fois le jumelage effectué, vous entendrez un signal sonore et l'indicateur 

central supérieur deviendra bleu fixe. Si le jumelage échoue, veuillez répéter les 

étapes 1 à 3 à nouveau.

• Maintenez            pendant 5s pour déconnecter le DOSS SoundBox de votre 

appareil. 

2. Présenta�on du Produit

3.  Indicateurs 

4. Couplage DOSS SoundBox avec votre appareil 

Indicateur Central 
       Supérieur

Bleu clignotant

Bleu fixe

Rouge fixe

Vert fixe

Rouge fixe

Vert fixe

Couplage Bluetooth

Bluetooth connecté

Mode Aux-in

Mode TF Carte

Chargement

En�èrement chargé
Indicateur de Charge

POWER

POWER

1. Contenido del paquete
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DOSS SoundBox Altavoz inalámbrico
Cable USB C
Manual del usuario

1.            : Toca para cambiar entre los modos Bluetooth, Tarjeta de memoria y 
Aux in.
2.            : En el modo Bluetooth/Tarjeta de memoria, toque para saltar hacia 
atrás.
3.            : Botones de reproducción / pausa y micrófono
• En el modo Bluetooth, toque para responder/finalizar una llamada. Toque 
durante 3s para rechazar una llamada.
• Habla por el micrófono incorporado situado en la parte frontal del altavoz.
• En el modo Bluetooth, toca para reproducir/pausar la música. Toca durante 5s 
para desconectar con su disposi�vo.
•  En el modo de Tarjeta de memoria, toca para reproducir/pausar la música.
4.            : En el modo Bluetooth/Tarjeta de memoria, toque para saltar hacia 
adelante.

5.                : Botón de control del volumen
• En el sen�do de las agujas del reloj para subir.
• En sen�do contrario a las agujas del reloj para bajar.
6.                : Mantenga pulsado para encender/apagar.
7.                : Reproduce a través de un cable auxiliar de 3,5 mm (no incluido). En el 
modo AUX in, la reproducción de audio sólo se puede controlar a través de su 
disposi�vo.
8.                : Reproduce a través de la Tarjeta de memoria. Formato de audio de la 
Tarjeta de memoria: MP3, WMA, FLAC (capacidad máxima de 32G, formato a 
FAT32 o FAT)/ reproduce en orden de descarga.
9.                : Puerto de USB C
10               : Indicador de carga

1.Coloca el altavoz y tu disposi�vo a menos de 1metro.

2.Enciende el altavoz. El indicador central de la parte superior parpadea en azul.

3.Ac�va el Bluetooth en tu disposi�vo y selecciona DOSS SoundBox en la lista de 

Bluetooth.

4.Una vez emparejado, habrá un tono de aviso y el indicador central superior 

cambiará a azul fijo. Si el emparejamiento falla, volver al paso 1 a 3 de nuevo.

•Manteniendo pulsado           durante 5s puedes desconectar DOSS SoundBox con 

su disposi�vo.

2. Resumen del producto

3. Indicadores 

4. Emparejamiento de DOSS SoundBox con su disposi�vo 

Indicador central 
         superior

Azul parpadeante

Azul fijo

Rojo fijo

Verde fijo

Indicador de carga

Verde fijo

Emparejamiento Bluetooth

Bluetooth emparejado

Modo de AUX

Modo de Tarjeta de memoria

Cargando

Completamente cargado
Charging indicator

POWER

POWER

1. パッケージ内容
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DOSS SoundBox ワイヤレススピーカー
USB-C 充電ケーブル
日本語取扱説明書(本書）

1.            : このボタンに触れるとBluetooth、TFカードとAUX-inの再生モードの間
に切り替えます
2.            : Bluetooth/TF カードモード中、触れると曲戻します。
3.            : 再生/ 一時停止＆通話
• Bluetoothモード中、触れると通話を受け/切り、三秒間押し続けると着信を拒
否します
• スピーカーが内蔵されたマイクを介して話してください。
• Bluetoothモード中、触れると音楽を再生／一時停止. 5秒間押し続けるとデ
バイスからBluetooth接続を解除します.
• TFモード中、触れると音楽を再生/一時停止します。
4.            : Bluetooth/TF カードモード中、触れると曲送ります。

5.                : ボリュウーム調整
• 時計回りの回転で音量を上げる。
• 反時計回りの回転で音量を下げる。
6.                : 長押しすると電源on/ off.
7.                : 3.5mm AUX INケーブル（別売）で本製品と外部音声出力機器を繋
げて音楽を聴く。AUX INモードの場合、外部音声出力機器側しか音声を制御で
きません。
8.                : TF カードを差し込んで音楽を聴く. 対応音楽ファイル: MP3, WMA, 
FLAC (TF カードの最大容量は32G, フォーマットはFAT32 或はFAT)/ ダウンロー
ド順番によって音楽を再生。
9.                : USB-C 充電端子
10               : 充電インジケーター

1.Bluetooth機器と本製品を1m以内に置きます。
2.スピーカーの電源を入れると、スピーカー上面のセンターインジケータは青
色に点滅します。
3.Bluetooth機器側のBluetoothをオフにして、設定画面のBluetoothリストに「
DOSS SoundBox」を選択します.
4.接続は成功になると、提示音が鳴り、スピーカー上面のセンターインジケー
タLEDは青色に点灯します。接続は失敗なら、1－3の操作をもう一度試してく
ださい。
•                を5秒間長押してBluetooth機器とSoundBoxの接続を解除します.

2. 各部の名称とはたらき 

3. LEDインジケータ 

4. DOSS SoundBoxとBluetooth機器の接続

センターインジケーター

青色に点滅

青色に点灯

赤色に点灯

緑色に点灯

赤色に点灯

緑色に点灯

Bluetoothモード

Bluetooth接続（登録）済み

Aux in モード

TF カードモード

充電中

充電完了
充電インジケータ

POWER

POWER

Bluetoothを通して本機とEcho Dotを接続することができます。以下の手順に従
ってBluetooth経由で設定してください
1. AlexaアプリをダウンロードしDotと自宅のwi-fiネットワークに接続します。
2. DOSS SoundBoxをペアリング状態にしたまま (既にデバイスとペアリング完
了した場合、             を5秒間長押ししてペアリング状態にしています).     
3. Alexaアプリを起動し、「Menu」をクリックしてから「設定」ボタンをクリックし
て設定します。
4. 4)AlexaデバイスのリストでEcho Dotをクリックしてから、Bluetoothをクリ 
ックします。 
5. Bluetoothリストにて「DOSS SoundBox」を選択ください。リストに表示されな
い場合、           を 5秒間長押ししてもう一度ペアリング操作を試してください。  

5. Echo Dotと接続 

パワー：

困ったときは?

安全にお使いいただくために

実用最大出力: 6W x 2
ドライバーユニット: 1.5インチドライバーx 2 + 2.6 インチパッシブラジエータ
周波数応答: 100Hz-18kHz
信号雑音比: >=55dB
本体重量: 560 g
外形寸法：16.76 x 6.86 x 7.37 cm
Bluetooth通信範囲: 10 m/ 33ft
保証期間：1年間 

商品概要 

電池容量: リチウムイオン 3.7V         2200mAh  

入力電圧: 5V        1A

満充電時間: 約3時間 
連続再生時間: 最大約20 時間 (ボリュウーム50% )

• 初めてご使用になる前にスピーカーを満充電してください。
• スピーカーから数秒ごとに「ビービー」という音が鳴る場合、本機を２－３
時間充電してください。
• 15分以上音声が入っていない場合、スピーカーが自動的にオフになります
。その機能はファームウェアをグレードアップすることで削除が可能です。必

（1）本製品に衝撃を与えたり、投げたり、振動を与えたりしないでください。 
（2）本製品の分解や改造、修理をしないでください。 
（3）ベンゼン、溶剤やアルコールを含めるクリーニング製品を 
使用しないでください。 
（4）過熱時にブルートゥーススピーカーの使用をひかえてください。 
また、直射日光下に長時間置くことをひかえてください。 
（5）このデバイスを高温や高湿度、ほこりの多い環境に置かないでください。 
（6）ブルートゥーススピーカーの上に重い物を置かないでください。 
（7）電子レンジや無線製品の近くで使用しないでください。

support_jp@dossav.comに気軽にご連絡ください。

1. 包装清单
● 

● 

● 

DOSS SoundBox 便携音响
USB Type-C 充电线
产品手册

1.            : 轻触切换蓝牙、TF卡、Aux模式.
2.            : 在蓝牙模式/TF 卡模式下，轻触可向后跳转。
3.            : 播放/暂停和听筒按钮
• 在蓝牙模式下，轻触接听/挂断电话。 长按 3 秒拒接来电。
• 对着扬声器前部的内置麦克风讲话。
• 在蓝牙模式下，轻触播放/暂停音乐。 长按 5 秒与您的设备断开连接。
• 在 TF 卡模式下，点击 播放/暂停音乐。
4.            : 在蓝牙模式/TF 卡模式下，轻触可快进。

5.                : 音量控制按钮
• 顺时针旋转调高。
• 逆时针旋转调低。
6.                : 长按开启/关闭。
7.                : 通过 3.5 毫米音频线进行播放（产品不包含音频线）。 在 Aux-in 模
式下，只能通过您的设备控制音频播放。
8.                : 通过 TF 卡播放。 TF卡音频格式：MP3、WMA、FLAC（最大容量32G，
格式为FAT32或FAT）/按下载顺序播放。
9.                : Type-C 充电端口
10               : 充电指示灯

1.将音响和您的设备放在一米以内。
2.打开音响：顶部中心指示灯呈蓝色闪烁. 
3.打开设备上的蓝牙，在蓝牙列表中选择DOSS SoundBox。
4.配对后，有提示音，顶部中心指示灯将呈蓝色常亮。 如果配对失败，请再次重
复步骤 1 至 3次
• 长按              5 秒可以断开 DOSS SoundBox 与您的设备连接。 

您可以通过蓝牙/音频线将扬声器连接到 Echo Dot。
1. 下载 Alexa 应用程序并将 Echo Dot 连接到您的家庭 Wi-Fi 网络。
2. 保持DOSS SoundBox处于配对状态 (如果它已经与您的设备配对，长按   
               5秒 长按5s保持配对状态)。   
3. 运行 Alexa 应用程序，点击菜单，然后点击设置。 
4. 点击 Alexa 应用程序中的 Echo Dot，然后点击蓝牙。
     在蓝牙列表中选择 DOSS SoundBox。 如果它没有出现在列表中，请保持  
                5 秒并尝试重新连接 

2. 产品概述

3. 指示灯 

4. 将DOSS SoundBox与您的设备配对 

5. 将DOSS SoundBox 与Echo Dot进行连接 

顶部中心指示灯

蓝色灯闪烁

蓝灯常亮

红灯常亮

绿灯常亮

红灯常亮

绿灯常亮

蓝牙配对

蓝牙链接

Aux in 模式

TF卡模式

充电中

充满电
充电指示灯

POWER

POWER

电池

如果有任何问题?

警告

输出功率: 6W x 2
驱动装置: 1.5 英寸喇叭 x 2 + 2.6 英寸被动盆 
频率响应: 100Hz-18kHz
信噪比: >=55dB
单个重: 560 g
单个尺寸: 16.76 x 6.86 x 7.37 cm
蓝牙范围: 10 meters/ 33ft
保修期限: 一年

产品参数 

规格: 锂电池3.7V         2200mAh      
电源输入: 5V         1A
充电时间: 3小时 
播放时间: 20小时以上 (处于50% 音量)
• 首次使用前，请为音响充满电 
• 如果音箱每隔几秒发出哔声，请充电 2-3 小时。
• 音响具有节电模式，在没有音频输入的情况下会自动关机 15 分钟。 要删除
该功能，请联系 <support@dossav.com> 寻求支持

请勿掉落、撞击或摇晃音响。
请勿自行拆卸、修理或改装音响。
不要使用含有苯、溶剂或酒精清洁产品。
请勿将音响长时间暴露在过热或阳光直射的环境中。
请勿将音响存放在潮湿或多尘的地方。
请勿在音响顶部放置重物。
请勿在微波炉或无线 LAN 产品附近使用音响。

请随时联系我们的团队寻求支持<support@dossav.com>

FCC Statement

This equipment ha been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protec�on against harmful interference in a residen�al 
installa�on. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruc�ons, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communica�ons. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a par�cular installa�on. If this 
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television recep�on, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separa�on between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which 
the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Cau�on: Any changes or modifica�ons to this device not explicitly approved by 
manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment.This device 
complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Opera�on is subject to the following 
two condi�ons:
 (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must 
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired opera�on.

RF Exposure Informa�on
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. 
The device can be used in portable exposure condi�on without restric�on.

1. Stellen Sie den Lautsprecher und Ihr Gerät in einem Abstand von einem Meter 

auf.

2. Schalten Sie den Lautsprecher ein. Die mi�lere Anzeige auf der Oberseite blinkt 

blau. 

3. Schalten Sie Bluetooth an Ihrem Gerät ein und wählen Sie die DOSS SoundBox 

in der Bluetooth-Liste aus.

4. Nach dem Pairing ertönt ein Signalton und die Anzeige oben in der Mi�e 

leuchtet dauerha� blau. Wenn das Pairing fehlschlägt, wiederholen Sie bi�e die 

Schri�e 1 bis 3 erneut.

• Hold              Für 5s können Sie die DOSS SoundBox mit Ihrem Gerät trennen.

3. Indikatoren 

4. DOSS SoundBox mit Ihrem Gerät koppeln 

Top Center Indikator

Blau blinkend

Ste�g blau

Dauerha� rot

Ste�ges grün

Dauerha� rot

Ste�g grün

Bluetooth-Kopplung

Bluetooth-Verbindung

Aux-in-Modus

TF-Karten-Modus

Aufladen

Vollständig aufgeladen
Ladeindikator

1.            : Berühren Sie , um zwischen Bluetooth-, TF-Karten- und Aux-in-Modus 
zu wechseln.
2.            : Im Bluetooth-/TF-Kartenmodus berühren Sie , um rückwärts zu 
springen.
3.            : Wiedergabe/Pause und Hörertaste
• Im Bluetooth-Modus berühren Sie , um einen Anruf anzunehmen/zu beenden. 
Berühren Sie 3s lang, um einen Anruf abzulehnen.
• Sprechen Sie in das integrierte Mikrofon an der Vorderseite des Lautsprechers.
• Im Bluetooth-Modus berühren Sie , um Musik abzuspielen/anzuhalten. 
Berühren Sie 5s lang, um die Verbindung mit Ihrem Gerät zu trennen.
• Im TF-Kartenmodus berühren Sie , um Musik abzuspielen/anzuhalten.
4.            : Berühren Sie im Bluetooth-Modus/TF-Karten-Modus, um vorwärts zu 
springen.

5.                : Taste für die Lautstärkeregelung.
• Drehen im Uhrzeigersinn zum Hochdrehen.
• Gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen, um nach unten zu drehen.
6.                : Langes Drücken schaltet ein/aus.
7.                : Wiedergabe über ein 3,5-mm-Aux-Kabel (nicht im Lieferumfang 
enthalten). Im AUX-in-Modus kann die Audiowiedergabe nur über Ihr Gerät 
gesteuert werden.
8.                : Wiedergabe über TF-Karte. TF-Karte Audio-Format: MP3, WMA, FLAC 
(maximale Kapazität 32G, Format FAT32 oder FAT)/ Wiedergabe in Download-Rei-
henfolge.
9.                : Typ-C-Ladeanschluss.
10               : Ladeindikator.

POWER

Vous pouvez connecter l’enceinte bluetooth  à Echo Dot via Bluetooth/Auxiliaire. 
1. Téléchargez l'applica�on Alexa et connectez le Dot à votre réseau Wi-Fi 
domes�que.
2. Gardez DOSS SoundBox en état d'appairage (Appuyez sur             pendant 5 
secondes pour le maintenir en état d'appairage s'il est déjà appairé avec votre 
appareil).     
3. Lancez l'applica�on Alexa, appuyez sur MENU, puis appuyez sur PARAMÈTRES. 
4. Appuyez sur Echo Dot dans l'applica�on Alexa, puis appuyez sur BLUETOOTH. 
5. 5)Sélec�onnez DOSS SoundBox dans la liste Bluetooth. S'il n'apparaît pas dans 
la liste, maintenez             pendant 5 secondes et essayez de vous reconnecter.  

5. Connectez DOSS SoundBox à Echo Dot 

Ba�erie           

Vous avez toujours un problème ?

Aver�ssement

Puissance de sor�e : 6W x 2 
Unité de commande : Pilote de 3.8 cm  x 2 + Radiateur passif de 6.6 cm 
Réponse en fréquence : 100Hz-18kHz 
Rapport signal sur bruit : > = 55 dB 
Poids unitaire : 560 g 
Dimension de l'unité : 16.76 x 6.86 x 7.37 cm
Portée Bluetooth : 10 mètres/ 33 �
Garan�e : Limitée d'un an

Specifica�ons 

Type: Li-ion 3.7V          2200mAh  
Entrée: 5V         1A
Temps de charge : 3 heures 
Temps de lecture : jusqu'à 20 heures (à 50 % de volume)
• Chargez complètement l'enceinte avant la première u�lisa�on. 
• Si l’enceinte bluetooth émet un bip toutes les quelques secondes, veuillez le 
recharger pendant 2 à 3 heures.
• l’enceinte bluetooth dispose d'un mode d'économie de ba�erie où il 
s'éteindra automa�quement sans entrées audio pendant 15 minutes. Pour 
supprimer la fonc�on, veuillez contacter <support_fr@dossav.com> pour 
obtenir de l'aide.

   NE PAS laisser tomber, frapper, secouer.
   NE PAS désassembler, réparer ou modifier le haut-parleur.
   NE PAS u�liser de produits de ne�oyage contenant du benzène, des solvants
   ou de l'alcool.
   NE PAS exposer le haut-parleur à une chaleur excessive ou à la lumière directe
   du soleil pendant des périodes prolongées.
   NE PAS stocker l'appareil dans un endroit très humide ou poussiéreux.
   NE PAS placer des objets lourds sur le haut-parleur.

N'hésitez pas à contacter notre équipe d'assistance à l'adresse 
<support_fr@dossav.com>. 

È possibile collegare l'altoparlante a Echo Dot via Bluetooth / Auxiliary.
1. Scarica l'app Alexa e collega il Dot alla tua rete Wi-Fi domes�ca.
2. Mantenere il DOSS SoundBox in stato di accoppiamento (premere              per 5 
secondi per mantenerlo in stato di accoppiamento se è già accoppiato con il 
disposi�vo).          
3. Avviare l'app Alexa, toccare MENU, quindi toccare SETTINGS. 
4. Tocca Echo Dot nell'app Alexa, poi tocca BLUETOOTH.  
5. Selezionare DOSS SoundBox dall'elenco Bluetooth. Se non appare nella lista, 
�eni premuto             per 5s e prova a riconne�er�.

5. Conne�ere DOSS SoundBox a Echo Dot 

Ba�eria

Produzione: 6W x 2
Unità di controllo: 1.5inch controller x 2 + 2.6inch radiatore passivo
Risposta in frequenza: 100Hz-18kHz
Rapporto segnale-rumore: >=55dB
Peso dell'unità: 560 g
Dimensioni dell'unità: 16.76 x 6.86 x 7.37 cm
Gamma Bluetooth: 10 metri/33 piedi
Garanzia: limitata a un anno

Specifiche del prodo�o 

Tipo: Li-ion 3.7V          2200mAh         
Potenza: 5V        1A
Tempo di ricarica: 3 ore
Tempo di riproduzione: fino a 20 ore (al 50% del volume)
   Caricare completamente il diffusore prima di u�lizzarlo per la prima volta.
• Se l'altoparlante eme�e un tono ogni pochi secondi, ricaricare per 2-3 ore.
   L'altoparlante ha una modalità di risparmio della ba�eria in cui si spegne 
automa�camente senza input audio per 15 minu�. Per rimuovere questa 
funzione, conta�a <support_it@dossav.com> per assistenza.

Avvertenze

   NON far cadere, colpire o scuotere il disposi�vo.
   NON smontare, riparare o modificare l’altoparlante. 
   NON usare prodo� detergen� che contengono benzene, solven� o alcol.
   NON esporre l’altoparlante a calore eccessivo o luce solare dire�a per periodi
   di tempo prolunga�.
   NON conservare il disposi�vo in un luogo con molta umidità o polvere.
   NON posizionare ogge� pesan� sopra l’altoparlante.
   NON usare l’altoparlante vicino a forni a microonde o a prodo� con wireless 
   LAN.

Puedes conectar el altavoz a Echo Dot a través de Bluetooth / Auxiliar.
1.Descargue la aplicación Alexa y conecte el Dot a su red Wi-Fi domés�ca.
2.Mantenga el DOSS SoundBox en estado de emparejamiento (pulse          durante 
5s para mantenerlo en estado de emparejamiento si ya está emparejado con su 
disposi�vo).          
3.Ejecuta la app Alexa, toca MENU y luego toca SETTINGS. 
4.Toca Echo Dot en la aplicación Alexa y luego toca BLUETOOTH.  
Selecciona DOSS SoundBox en la lista de Bluetooth. Si no aparece en la lista, 
mantén pulsado           durante 5s e intenta reconectar. 

5. Conecta DOSS SoundBox a Echo Dot

Batería

Todavía �ene algún problema?

Advertencias

Potencia de salida: 6W x 2
Controlador de la unidad: 1.5inch controlador x 2 + 2.6inch radiador pasivo
Respuesta en frecuencia: 100Hz-18kHz
Relación señal/ruido: >=55dB
Peso de la unidad: 560 g
Dimensión de la unidad: 16.76 x 6.86 x 7.37 cm
Alcance del Bluetooth: 10 metros/ 33�
Garan�a: Limitada de un año 

Especificaciones del producto 

Tipo: Li-ion 3.7V        2200mAh  
Potencia: 5V       1A
Tiempo de carga: 3 horas 
Tiempo de reproducción: hasta 20 horas (al 50% de volumen)
• Cargue completamente el altavoz antes de usarlo por primera vez.
• Si el altavoz emite un pi�do cada pocos segundos, recárgalo durante 2-3 
horas.
• El altavoz �ene un modo de ahorro de batería en el que se apagará 
automá�camente sin entradas de audio durante 15 minutos. Para eliminar esta 
función, póngase en contacto con <support_es@dossav.com> para obtener 
ayuda.

No dude en ponerse en contacto con nuestro equipo de asistencia en 
<support_es@dossav.com>

   NO dejar caer, golpear o sacudir el disposi�vo.
   NO desarmar, reparar o modificar el altavoz usted mismo.
    NO usar productos de limpieza que contengan benceno, solventes o alcohol.
    NO exponer el altavoz a luz solar o calor excesivo por periodos de �empo
    largos.
    NO almacene el disposi�vo en un lugar con humedad o polvo.
    NO coloque objetos pesados encima del altavoz.
    NO lo use cerca de un microondas o productos de internet inalámbrico LAN.


